
hl'~ 

-_ .. _--

(OHHISSIOtl MNIS()R'i & OOMPLIANCE DIVISION 
Water utilities Branch 

RESOIlJI'ION NO. W-3410 
Septe...,;ber 14, 1988 

RESOLUTIon ----------
(RES. w-3410) CALIfOFNIA tlITLITIES SERVICE (SE:lfffi) (o.zS) • 
ORDER AlJIH)R[ZmG AN OFFSET RATE nKREASE PfnU.iCJN; 
$9,239 OR 12.9% AOOITIONAL m'tlAI. REVENUE. 

By Advice letter No.5, filed August 16, 1988, QJS reqJests authority \.IJ'rler 
Section VI of General Order 96-A ard Section 454 of the Public utilities CeCe 
to increase rates to offset a $9,239 increase in p..ux:hased pl~er. aJS 
provides sewer service to aboo.t 839 OJStoners in an unincorporatEd area, 
kn<Y.m as Corral DeTierra, locatEd awroxiInately 12 miles south~·est of 
Salinas, Monterey County. 

'!he present rates l:::ecame effective on June I, 1979 prrsuant to Resolution 
W-2515 which authorized a general rate increase ani in which the ())r;u;]ission 
foun:l that the increase was sufficient to Ct:JIIer the utilityl e.:q:enses with no 
reb.nn on invesment.. 'Ibis offset increase will not result in·· a rate of 
return greater than last authorized. 

rus has given p.!blic notice of its request 'oJ IMilinJ to irdividual OlSt.ot-c.ers 
on August 4, 1988. No OJStoner protests or <X)rresp:xrlence has been 
receive:1. 

OJS took aver this systen in Mara" 1986 as authorized by Commission Decision 
87-05-033. Before cus ster:ped in, the systen had been effectively 
aban:ione::l by its previcus owners; it was in a bad state of disrepair ard ..... as 
being nUl on an ad hoc basis by local interests. OJS is in the midst of a 
much needed rebuilding an::l expan..<:;ion progran to bring the syster'l up to 
OOllte.lIp:nary stan::iards. six of its seven pumps have been overhauled durirq 
the past year; tr.e seventh is use:l for stan:iby. 

a..lS's service is satisfactor/. '!here are no cor::mission orders requirirq 
sysmu improverr.ent, and there are no significant service problems requiri.rq 
corrective action. 

1 



• · • 

• 

• o 

'!he increase is calli*rl by c:hanges in the <XJSt of p..rrchase.:l power an:l has been 
awlied to tile flat rate d1arge. All tnOnthly rates will in::rease VI $0.97 as 
shown below: 

General Residential savice: 

sirqle family residence, per month 

Multiple residence, per month per 
:residential d'tl'ell i..rq unit 

Present 
Rates 

$ 7.50 

7.50 

$ 8.47 

8.47 

At the proposed rates, the monthly bill for all customers will in::rease from 
$1.50 to $8.47 or 12.9%. 

After investigation by the Branch, the OY.nlnission fin::ls that the re.:pested 
rate in:::rease hereby authorized is justifIed, an:) that the resul. tin:J rates 
are reasonable. OJS is directed to establish an:} maintain its balancirq 
aCCCWlt as recpi.red by Public utilities Oxle Section 792.5. 

IT IS RESODJID that california utilities service is authorized, on the 
effective date herein, to roake effective revised Sdxrlule No. 1 attached to 
Mvioe Letter No. 5 arrl to cancel the presently effective rate schEdule for 
se ..... er service. 

This resolution is effective today. 

I certify that this resolution was ~ted by the rublic utilities OJrrtmission 
at its regular Ineeti..rq on september 14, 1988. 'Ihe followi..rq commissioners 
awroved it: 

STANLEY W. HULETf 
PCE~idcnl 

DO~ALO VIAL 
FREDERICK R DUDA 
G. MITCHELL WILK 
JOHN n OHANIAN 

ann m issioncrs 

2 

VICIOR R. h'EISSm 
ExeaItive Director 

:! ; , , , 


